09/200855
PRODuCT CODe SySTeM
The part number, comprising 14 digits, is formed as follows:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
J S N
Digit 1 to 3  Series code.
Digit 4  d.c. rated voltage
  e = 100V; G = 160V; I = 250V

Cap.
Size
code
250Vdc / 160Vac Part number
W
Max
h
Max
l
Max
Max
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Max K0
(V2/µs)
10 µF  60.115 30.0  20.0 17.0 40.0 20.0 e3 JSNIJ5100-B6--
15 µF 60.160 42.9  20.0 17.0 40.0 20.0 e3 JSNIL5150-B8--
Tolerance: K (±10%); M (±20%)
Packaging
Internal use
Rated
Cap.
Size
code
160Vdc / 90Vac Part number
W
Max
h
Max
l
Max
Max
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Max K0
(V2/µs)
10 µF  60.80 21.5 15.0 17.0 35.0 11.2 e3 JSNGK5100-B6--
15 µF 60.115 30.0 15.0 17.0 35.0 11.2 e3 JSNGJ5150-B6--
22 µF 60.115 30.0 23.0 17.0 35.0 11.2 e3 JSNGJ5220-B6--
33 µF 60.160 42.9 23.0 17.0 35.0 11.2 e3 JSNGL5330-B8--
 Tolerance: K (±10%); M (±20%)
 Packaging
 Internal use
Customized versions (voltage,size,capacitance) available on request